8/24/24, 3:29 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #: 55737340

Eumﬁu&] =N Report Date: August 24, 2024 | 3:29 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

2014 BUICK ENCLAVE

sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
SGAKVCKDA4E)305371

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 161,324 KM

one No Reparted )'
Owmer Accidents

No Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 27 Service Records Found
Ontario (Normal)

<)

No U.S. History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

'y

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to CARFAX
Canada as of August 24, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on
billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be other
information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a
CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=mew3pWdKSY2x7bYcRMCMI4zey9u8s6Wf

S5GAKVCKDA4E|305371

1/6



8/24/24, 3:29 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report

AN Accident/Damage

# There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

Registration

€ This vehicle has been registered in the province of Ontario in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE

2014 Mar 18

2014 Apr 28

2014 Jun 26

2014 Jun 30

2014 Aug 20

2015 Feb 7

2015 Jul 17

2016 Feb 1

2016 Jun 25

2016 Aug 17

2016 Dec 3

2017 Apr 22

ODOMETER

7,091 KM
14,436 KM
23,799 KM
30,351 KM

34,166 KM

38,766 KM

44,083 KM

SOQURCE

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Nissan Of Windsor
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=mew3pWdKSY2x7bYcRM CMI4zey9u8s6Wf

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

+  Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+  Fabric protection applied
Paint protection applied
Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Front brake rotor(s) replaced
+  Brake calipers cleaned/serviced
+  Sway bar link(s) replaced
Sway bar bushing(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
«  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

5GAKVCKDAE|305371
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Volvo of Windsor
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
Wiper switch replaced

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Interior roof console replaced

Vehicle serviced
Front brake pads replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

+  Recommended maintenance performed

Four wheel alignment performed
Alignment performed

Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle washed/detailed

Tire(s) mounted

+  Emussions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
«  Oil and filter changed

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Allchin Auto Service
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Auto Hut Clinic

ODOMETER SOURCE
2017 May 26 46,188 KM
2017 Oct 26 54,352 KM
2018 Jan 4 57,082 KM
2018 Mar 17 60,309 KM
2018 Aug 27 69,092 KM
2018 Dec 11 72,145 KM
2019 Feb 21 74,149 KM
2019 Aug 14 80,414 KM
2020 Feb 10 87,542 KM
2020 Nov 2 95,867 KM
2021 jun 18 99,887 KM
2021 Sep 28 105,146 KM
2022 Oct 19 124,079 KM
2023 May 31 134,535 KM
2024 Jul 12 161,324 KM

. Open Recalls

Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced

«  Oil and filter changed

+  Cooling system checked

»  Antifreeze/coolant checked
Air filter replaced
Tires rotated
Transmission fluid changed
Brakes checked

»  Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Vehicle serviced
»  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Ignition coil(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

Recall #: N232404980 | Driver Front Airbag Inflator May Rupture Recall Date: 2023 May 10

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=mew3pWdKSY2x7bYcRMCMI4zey9u8s6Wf
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Remedy

& Stolen Vehicle Check

Recall Description
General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety exists in certain 2014-2017 model year Buick Enclave, Chevrolet Traverse, and

GMC Acadia vehicles. In these vehicles, the front-driver airbag inflator may contain a supplier manufacturing defect that may result in inflator rupture during

deployment. An in?ator rupture may cause metal fragments to pass through the airbag and into the vehicle interior, which may result in injury or death to

vehicle occupants.

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Dealers will replace the front-driver airbag module.

or visit Gi's website. (https:/my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls)

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact BUICK

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

DATE

2014 Mar 18

2014 Apr 28

2014 May 29

2014 Jun 26

2014 Jun 30

2014 Aug 20

2014 Aug 20

2015 Feb 7

2015 May 3

2015 Jul 17

Detailed History

ODOMETER

7,091 KM

14,436 KM

2016 Feb 1

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=mew3pWdKSY2x7bYcRM CMI4zey9u8sbWf

23,799 KM

SOURCE

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

BUICK

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet
Buick GMC

Windsor, Ontario, Canada
Nissan Of Windsor
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada
Gus Revenberg Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Service Record

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Recall

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N140187

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as white

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

5GAKVCKDA4E|305371
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2016 May 3

2016 jun 25

2016 Aug 17

2016 Dec 3

2017 Apr 22

2017 May 3

2017 May 26

2018Jan 4

2018 Mar 17

2018 May 14

2018 Aug 27

2018 Dec 11

2019 Feb 21

2019 Aug 14

2020 Feb 10

2020 jun 3

ODOMETER

30,351 KM

34,166 KM

38,766 KM

44,083 KM

46,188 KM

54,352 KM

57,082 KM

60,309 KM

69,092 KM

72,145 KM

74,149 KM

80,414 KM

87,542 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Jaguar Land Rover Volvo of
Windsor
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Gus Revenberg Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=mew3pWdKSY2x7bYcRMCMI4zey9u8s6WF

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as white

SGAKVCKD4E]305371
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2020 Nov 2 95,867 KM Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

2021 Jun 18 99,887 KM Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

2021 Sep 28 105,146 KM Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

2022 Jul 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as white

2022 Oct 19 124,079 KM Gus Revenberg Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Buick GMC
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

2023 May 10 BUICK Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N232404980

2023 May 31 134,535 KM Allchin Auto Service Service Record Vehicle serviced
Windsor, Ontario, Canada

2024 Jul 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2024 Jul 12 161,324 KM Auto Hut Clinic Service Record Vehicle serviced

Windsor, Ontario, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

CARFAX Canada One Owner™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada One Owner™ badge that is based on the registration inforration reported to CARFAX Canada. The hadge is avallable for personal and commercial vehicles that nave only been registered in the provinces of British Calumbia, Alberta, Saskatchewan,
Manitoba, Ontaric, Quebec, Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, or PEL,

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada No Reported Arcidants™ badga is bassd on the damage recards and/ar branding infarmatian reported to CARFAX Canada. The badge is available for personal vehicles that have only been registered in Canada, and were not, at the tme this report was
generated, dedared stolen.

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possiole for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle, For example, there may be other tile, brands, registratiens, declarations,
accident information, service records, recall information. adometer readings or ather information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data providers receive data and information from external sources
believed 10 be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers of its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided strictly on an as-is where-is bass, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further
expressly disdaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of taneliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers
<nall e liable for anylosses, expenses or damages in connection with any repart ar any information contained within a report, induding the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure ta provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject
matter of this ve! tory report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one important teol, along with a vehicle inspection and test dnve, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaning, reviewing and/or
poit. you agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.

cydegat e

Jsing this vehicle

tips: fistonssataise

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. mmﬁm&' *
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8/24/24, 3:29 PM Accident Claims Report

. . Used Car Dealers
Accident Claims Report Association Of Ontario

UCDA has searched for the following insurance claims records: Collision * Damage to vehicle possible total loss * Other damage to
vehicle * Theft of vehicle * Fire * Vandalism * Hail * Windstorm * Glass / windshield damage * Theft of contents and Other Claims

VIN Description Report date
2024-08-24

5GAKVCKD4EJ305371 2014 Buick Enclave Leather, V6, 3.6L
No Insurance claims have been reported on this vehicle ‘

Used Car Dealers Association of Ontario | Phone 1.800.268.2598 or 416.231.2600
Information contained in this report is intended for reference purposes only. UCDA assumes no liability for errors and omissions in the
data made available in UCDA Accident Claims Reports

https://www.ucdasearches.com/Report.ashx?RID=11262618&t=AH
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